

Brussels, 8 May 2020

CM 2121/20

**DRS** SOC **PROCED** 

## **COMMUNICATION**

## WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	companylaw@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32 2 281 6080
Subject:	Proposal for a COUNCIL REGULATION on temporary measures concerning the general meetings of European companies (SE) of European Cooperative Societies (SCE)
	- Decision to request the consent of the European Parliament
	- Initiation of written procedure

- 1. On 29 April 2020, the Commission submitted to the Council its proposal for a Council Regulation on temporary measures concerning the general meetings of European companies (SE) and of European Cooperative Societies (SCE)<sup>1</sup>.
- 2. On 8 May 2020, the Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1) agreed to use the written procedure for the Council's decision to request the consent of the European Parliament on the draft Council Regulation on temporary measures concerning the general meetings of European companies (SE) and of European Cooperative Societies (SCE).

CM 2121/20

1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Doc 7656/20

Delegations are thus invited to state whether they agree to request the consent of the European Parliament on the *draft* Council Regulation on temporary measures concerning the general meetings of European companies (SE) and of European Cooperative Societies (SCE) as set out after finalisation by the lawyer-linguists in document 7648/20.

Please answer YES, NO or ABSTENTION.

Any unilateral statements should be made separately.

Replies must reach the General Secretariat of the Council **by 11 may 2020 at 12:00 (CET)**, by e-mail to companylaw@consilium.europa.eu.